Dy Ay -5

ABENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEV ZLOrMENT mez AM‘ !l-ba" mm
PROJECT DATA SHEET ] §7 Cunge 1 — 3
2 COUNTRY/ENTITY 8. PROJECT NUMBER
AFRICA REGIONAL - {£98-0442
4 BUREAU/OFFICE 5 PROJECT TITLL (meximum 60 characters)
AFR _ .
| ] [African Labor Development 1T ]
€. FROJECT ASSISTANCE COMFLETION DATE (PACD) 7. ESTRMATED DATE OF OBLI GATION : :
B (Onder ‘B bedows, extar 1, 2, 3, o1 4)
MM, DD, YY ‘ .
lol3l3lll9J0J o) Alminad Py 12151 & guna [ c. rmat ¥y | 3] 9]
8. COSTS ($000 OR EQUIVALENT $1 = 51,000 )
FUNDING SOUD - FIRSTFYRS- -LIFE OF PROJECT
—_— * me = R FX CLK D. Total £ FX T RLKC G. Totl
AU Appropaiated Total 2 213 1,475 3,688 11,500 7,600 19,100
(Geamz) (" 2,213 V1,475 (3,688 )| ( 11,500 yj¢ 7,000 )} (19,100 )
(Loan) ( ) ( )« 1 ( )] ( 1 ( )
Other |1
us 2 .
Bost Country 800 800 5,000 5,000
Oth s Dovoxts) 400 400 2,000 ;r%g
TOTALS @] 2,613 2,275 4,888 13,500 ] 12,0600 Or
9. SCHEDULE OF AID FUNDING (3(00)
B - -
C. PRIMARY E. AMOUNT AFPROVED
;nmmc:;umg cODE | - OBLIGATIONS TO DATE YEIS ACTION F. LYFE OF FROJECT
: CODE [1.Grant} 2 Loen L. Goxt 2. Loan b 1. Grmaxt 2. Loan 1 L Grant 2 Loan
()EH 1660 730 11,696 11,494
(2) SS 3,000 100 7,404
(3)
(4)
TOTALS [ 14,696 100 16,100
10 SECONDARY TECHNICAL CODES (mccimwon 5 codey of 3 positions esch) 1L SECONDARY PURFOSE CODE
612 ’ 920 | i 1 ] : 720
12 SPECIAL CONCERNS CODES (muximcm 7 codes of 4 positions eack)
A Codc BL BU PART
E. Amowiy 2,000 10,000 6.000

13, FROJECT FURFOSE (mumimescm <50 characters)

To strengthen free labor unions to the point wherc they become self-managed,
democratic and financially self-sufficient and capable of representing the
interests of their worker members with employers and governments-

- —

14 SCHEDULED EV/\'I.UAT)ONS 15. SOURCE /ORIGIN OF GOODS AND SERVXCES

KM, YY WOd, YY Wl YY - .
Toteris s ]O ]3}3 17J })J},Ig[ 9] Find l J l ] | E oo 9% 2] Leow ] O (Speclty)
3 6. AWENTWENTS/NATURE OF CHANGE FROTOSED (This & gugre [ of & poge 1T Arecmbmurnt,)

Incresse IOP to include funds for project evaluations.

Previous LOP: $19,000,000 BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Revised LOP: $19,100,000
Segoserwe y DATE DOCUMENT RECEIVED
\m %§ ‘x.f\' AID/W, OR FOR AID/W DOCLL
17. ATPROVED Keith W. Sherper AL, D — MENTS, DATE OF DISTRIBUZsON
BY e . ME‘DOJW oD YY . MM DD YY
Divector, AFR/TR ' l lfﬂcf' I ] l I [ l
olyl /13 l

AID 13304 (8-79)



PROJECT AUTHORIZATION AMENDMENT
(Amendment Number One to the Project Authorization)

Country: Africa Regional
Project Name: African Labor Development II
Project Number: 698-0442

1. Pursuant to Section 105 of the Foreign Assistance Act
of 1961, as amended, and to provisions in the appropriations
heading "Sub-Saharan Africa, Development Assistance" contained in
the FY 1988 Foreign Operations, Export Financing and Related
Programs Appropriations Act, the Project Authorization for the
African Labor Development project, as signed on February 11, 1985
is hereby amended as Follows:
Section 1 is amended by deleting the amount of
$19,000,000 (Ninteen Million United States Dollars)
and substituting in lieu thereof the amount of
$19,100,000 ‘Ninteen Million One Hundred Thousand
United States Dollars).

2. The additional funds are for the purpose of conducting periodic
evaluations of the project during its implementation in accordance
with Agency Policy as set out in the A.I.D. Evaluation Handbook,
dated April, 1987.

3. The authoiization cited above remains in force except as hereby

W) P

walter @. Bollinc:or
Acting Assistant Administrator

Lﬁ //Pi;ea;gifr Africa

ate

Clearances: As shown on the Action Memorandum

AFR/TR: TCWilliams/tcw 2/1/89 9210Y x77616



AFRICAN LABOR CONGRESS (AALC) PROJECT
698-0461
REVISED PROJECT BUDGET
As of February 6, 1989

Category Previous Budget Adjustments Revised Budget
Tech Service 10,922,899 - 10,922,899
Eval/Audit - 100,000 100,000
Commodities 23,322 - 23,322
Participants 4,245,437 - 4,245,437
Other 1,088,660 - 1,088,660

Total 19,000,000 100,000 19,100,000



